N16000010005

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(1.00.000)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
(Boodine Revalled)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
ļ				





800291082088

10/11/16--01016--031 **70.00

THE OCT IT PH 2: 15

10/12/16

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: True Glory Before Thy God Inc dba "TGBTG"					
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)				
			1 1 6		
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:					
\$70.00	\$78.75	□\$78.75	□ \$87.50		
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,		
S	Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy		
	Status		& Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED			
		ADDITIONAL CO	T REQUIRED		
	Donale Dialine				
FROM:	Pamela Dinkins				
Name (Printed or typed)					
	5509 Water Oak Place				
		Address	_		

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report normcation

Tamarac, FL 33319

954-626-0592

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) True Glory Before Thy God Inc The name of the corporation shall be: ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OF FICE Principal street address: Mailing address, if different is: 5509 Water Oak Place 5509 Water Oak Place Tamarac, FL 33319 Tamarac, FL 33319 ARTICLE III **PURPOSE** To serve the needs of the community in the best way possible. Also by The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: providing counceling to battered and abused women and children, by reformating used computors makeing them usable and placing them in the homes of families who can not afford a computor. Temporary and premenant shelter for battered and abused women and children. Reading enhancement and GED preparation along with homework assistatance for youth and young adults. Providing the elderly with basic computer training and and establishing a foundation and a strategic plan the will allow us to continue as an effective community based agency that addresses the needs of youth, young adults and the elderly interested in career changes and / or career development and becoming productive responsible residents in the community. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Pamela Dinkins Pamela Dinkins, President Name and Title: Name and Title 5509 Water Oak Place 5509 Water Oak Place Address Address: Tamarac, FL 33319 Tamarac, FL 33319 President Theresa Reid Bryant Theresa Reid Bryant, Vice President Name and Title: Name and Title: 65 Stoney Point Terrace 65 Stoney Point Terrace Address Address: Covington, GA 30014 Covington, GA 30014

Name and Title:

Address:

Sheree Kelso, Secretary

5509 Water Oak Place

Tamarac, FL 33319

Vice President

5509 Water Oak Place

Tamarac, FL 33319

Secretary

Name and Title: Sheree Kelso

Address

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	_	
Address		Address:		
			 -	
			→	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:	_	
			_	
			April 2	
	REGISTERED AGENT			
The <u>name and Flo</u>	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep Pamela Dinkins	otable) of the registered agent is:		
Name:				
Address:	5509 Water Oak Place	e		
	Tamarac, FL 33319		1.5.1 	
			NE SAL	
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		00 MA	
	Pamela Dinkins			
Address: 5509 Water Oak Place Tamarac, FL 33319		e		
			2:	
	Tamarae, 1 L 55517		ப	
	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)		
(If an effective danger)	ate is listed, the date must be specific an	d cannot be more than five business days prior or 90	business days	
	inserted in this block does not meet the ap ive date on the Department of State's reco	oplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not ords.	be listed as the	
		of process for the above stated corporation at the plac is registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	e designated in this	
Jamela Denkeur Required Signature of Registered Agent		10/6/201	10/6/2016 Date	
	Required Signature of Registered	Agent Date		
to the Departmen	t of State constitutes a third degree felony.	in are true. I am aware that any false information subn as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ritted in a document	
	n V	/.	13	
Jamela	Denteria Required Signature of Incor	porator Date	dei G	